lowing described real estate, to-wit:

First. Inlot number twenty-five
(25) in the town of Pleasant Mills, in

Adams County, Indiana.
Sec ond. The following described part

of inlot 271, in Decatur, in Adams
County, Indiana: Commencing at the
northwest corner of inlot number two

hundred and seventy-one (271) in the
original plat of the town (now city) of
Decatur In Adams County, Indiana;
thence east on the north line of said
lot sixty-six (66) feet; theme south
parallel with the west line of said lot
twenty-three and one-half (23%) feet;
thence west parallel with the north line